
Data Collections Questions Contact Information 

Linda Castellanos 

Program Manager and Part B Data Manager, Data & Georgia Online IEP (GO-IEP) Unit 

404-719-8045   lcastellanos@doe.k12.ga.us 

 

GO-IEP LEAs contact your assigned GO-IEP Program Specialist as the primary contact 
for questions regarding Special Education Data Collections. 

Phoebie Atkins, Program Specialist, Data & Georgia Online IEP (GO-IEP) Unit   

470-316-8633     patkins@doe.k12.ga.us 

Emily Dishman, Program Specialist, Data & Georgia Online IEP (GO-IEP) Unit 

678-326-8087    edishman@doe.k12.ga.us 

Dale Rose, Program Specialist, Data & Georgia Online IEP (GO-IEP) Unit 

678-340-0162    drose@doe.k12.ga.us 

Julie Youngblood, Program Specialist, Data & Georgia Online IEP (GO-IEP) Unit 

470-316-8663   jyoungblood@doe.k12.ga.us 

 

LEAs not participating in GO-IEP, contact as the primary contact for questions regarding 
Special Education Data Collections: 

Dawn Kemp, Program Specialist and Part B Data Manager, Data & Georgia Online IEP (GO-
IEP) Unit 

678-340-6738  dkemp@doe.k12.ga.us 

 

For Dashboard applications, LEAs can also contact the RDA Program Specialist for that SPP/ 
APR Indicator. 

If you are unable to reach your primary contact you can contact any member of the unit for 
assistance. 
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